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4.10˝
(104.14)

3.54˝
(89.80)

Minimum clearance required

Minimum clearance
needed for A/C element removal

Minimum clearance
needed for A/C cover removal

Minimum clearance
needed for A/C cover removal

for oil filter removal.

   .350˝ (8.89)
4 Mtg. Holes

18.13˝
(460.50)

7.97˝
(202.4)

7.97˝
(202.4)

5.92˝
(150.32)

5.92˝
(150.32)

2.87˝
(72.90)

2.87˝
(72.90)

3.54˝
(89.92)

3.54˝
(89.92)

8.94˝
(227.1)

3.170˝
(80.52)

3.97˝
(100.84)

Gasket Surface (Exhaust)

15.69˝
(398.53)

18.29˝
(464.57)

17.50˝
(444.50)

15.47˝
(392.94)

5.88˝
(149.35)

19.07˝
(484.39)

5.92˝
(150.32)

14.49˝
(368.05)


